15-195 l0151-0001
STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD ‘

iy'_!l,‘%TE ZORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely OR Strike out upper line
ke Bequied it FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD "3z
Conservation D&vision .
State Corporation Commission

800 Bifelng Building Stafford County. Sec...&...... Twp. R&S... Ree..1d.. (B). X .. ('Wv)_
NORTH Location as “NE%NW%SW%” or footage from lines... /2. W SW.330% N. Line 660 We
- Lease Owner. Ne en. Rack. Q3] (’O]" pOT‘P,’t ion
I | Lease Name Anne. Turnen : Well No....... 3
1 , Office Address. Box. 1051, Tulsa. Oklahomsa
— ——)———— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Qil
Date well completed Aoril 9 : 19.40
| l Application for plugging filed 4pril 20 19.49
Application for plugging approved April 22" 19.49
Plugging commenced lay 25 19 49
l l | Plugging completed June 3 19 49
! e R e Reasop for abandonment of well or producing formation........ ‘!\f.g_l.l.....went dry
I ¥ : If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production Japuary. 1. L1049

Was permission obtained from the Conservation D1v1810n or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate well correctly on above Y,

Section Plat menced? £s

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Ce 15' Stough

Producing formation.... Vi0la Lime Depth to top....3686...... Bottom....3802 ... Total Depth of Well...3802 _ Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS : ) CASING RECORD
Fommtiozl Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out
Cemented fron top to bpttom 10£" 248 None

™ 2686 242775

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Filled with mué and crushed rock from 3802°' to 3580,
Ran 6 sacks cemented, filled up from 3680' to 3644',
Filled hole with mud from 3644°? to 245, Set Bridge.
Crushed rock from 245% to 235%': Ran 20 sacks cement
from 235% to 195'. Filled with mud from 195' to 707,
Ran 70 sacks cement from 70' to base of cellar.

ﬁ‘&lﬁt&@ l i\\/ R

Pat VoAl
sunQgJ Y 15, QHH L’[W

JUN L4040
SN R by gy ]

STATE :
Euv LL @uf\d ’D-RI‘,’TPO‘\, !

COWRISEION

HANSAS
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this s}.xeet) 3
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to. Deep Rock 0il Corporation
Address . _Box 429 Hutchinson, Kesnsas
STATE OF W i | COUNTY OF... e s,

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-deseribed well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: ‘That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

i . (Signature)

Susscrised AND SWorN- 7o before me this.... / j day of....

5 8 — - / V"Notary Public.

T
My commission expires. ,/ / bool

22-287 7-47—10M

@
ps..ueemc-g_

_——l
::x - almmé:- \

line




Anna Turner #3 -

Y

Lt

ZT 3eac,
Stafford

0
140
200
250
791

1420
1589
1875
22568
2305
2457
2677
2743
3109
3139
3159
3259
3290
3306
3340
3345
3378
3408
3477
3485
. 3568
3696

3640

3685
3692
3700
3765

3765
3783
3788
3793
3795
3797
3799
3801
3802

o

140

200

250

791
1420
1589
1875
2258
2305
2457
2677
R743
3109
3139
3169
3259
3290
3306
3340
2345
3375
2408
3477
3485
3568
3596
3640
3685
3692
3700
3765

3783
3788
3793
3795
8797
3799
3801
3802

Twpe 243  Range 11V
County, Kansas

~Zand

Hed Bed

Shale and shells
Red Bed and 3Shells
Shale and shells
Lime and shale
Lime

-Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and shale

Shale and shells
Lime and shale

Lime

Lime and shale

Time

Shale and Lime

3hale & shells & Sand
Shale & Shells & Red B
Shale - sticky
Shale '

Lime

Lime & Chert

Lime

Lime and shale

Lime

Lime end shale

Lime

Lime and shale

Sand -
Shale

Dolomite & Cherty Lime
Total Depth

154185 0151-600 |

Put in 248' of 10 3/4" cemented
with 2850 sacks.

Put in 3686' of 7", cemented
with 400 sacks.

Hard cherty Lime (Drilled Deeper)

Thite Lime med. Hard
Lime goft

Lime very soft

Gray sand soft

Lime gray hard

-Lime brown soft

Lime hard gray

New Total Depth

PL&JG@%N@
S R LA,

R
' Mok 'ﬂl#ﬁm&

R TQ“/‘ l’ TT

e

{'_; oty :—’“Of"a .

APR 9 24

[ R}




