



Anna Turner #3

✓ Sec. 2 Twp. 24S Range 11W  
Stafford County, KansasPut in 248' of 10 3/4" cemented  
with 250 sacks.Put in 3686' of 7", cemented  
with 400 sacks.

0	140	Sand
140	200	Red Bed
200	250	Shale and shells
250	791	Red Bed and Shells
791	1420	Shale and shells
1420	1589	Lime and shale
1589	1875	Lime
1875	2258	Lime and shale
2258	2305	Lime
2305	2457	Lime and shale
2457	2677	Shale and shells
2677	2743	Lime and shale
2743	3109	Lime
3109	3139	Lime and shale
3139	3159	Lime
3159	3259	Shale and Lime
3259	3290	Shale & shells & Sand
3290	3306	Shale & Shells & Red Bed
3306	3340	Shale - sticky
3340	3345	Shale
3345	3375	Lime
3375	3408	Lime & Chert
3408	3477	Lime
3477	3485	Lime and shale
3485	3568	Lime
3568	3596	Lime and shale
3596	3640	Lime
3640	3685	Lime and shale
3685	3692	Sand
3692	3700	Shale
3700	3765	Dolomite & Cherty Lime
3765		Total Depth
3765	3783	Hard cherty Lime (Drilled Deeper)
3783	3788	White Lime med. Hard
3788	3793	Lime soft
3793	3795	Lime very soft
3795	3797	Gray sand soft
3797	3799	Lime gray hard
3799	3801	Lime brown soft
3801	3802	Lime hard gray
3802		New Total Depth

RECEIVED  
Conservation-Div.

APR 22 1949  
STATE CORPORATION  
COMMISSION  
KANSAS

